04-19-2004



•		
Ó		
5		
Ĵ	= 6	
1	8	
3		
~	3	
>		
-		

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	724714 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	V V V	
·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Anders Herman Torp, Stein Inge Rabben, and Bjorn Olstad	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1 River Road	
4/5/04, 4/5/04 and 4/5/04, respectively Execution Date:	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Street Address:_One Metropolitan Square Suite 2600 City:_St. LouisState:_MO Zip:_63102	8. Deposit account number: 01-2384	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Dean D. Small Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015204 FRAME: 0555

Attorney Docket No. ASSIGNMENT 135255

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ANDERS HERMAN TORP, of President Harbitz' gate 1A, Oslo 0259 Norway, STEIN INGE RABBEN, of Harald Hårfagres vei 38 J. Sofiemyr 1412 Norway, and BJØRN OLSTAD, of Blehrsgate 1, Stathelle 3960 Norway sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING ANATOMIC STRUCTURES, Docket Number 135255, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT		Atmoney Docket No.
		135255
Signed at town of OSLO this 5th day of April, 2004.	, State of	NORWAY
	Anders Herman T	
Witnessed by: Service April 204 Witness Signature and Date GEIR ULTUE THAUGEN Printed Name of Witness Service Berg 5 April 204 Witness Signature and Date	me personally came the HERMAN TORP, to individual who executed the	, 2004, before above-named ANDERS me personally known as the se foregoing assignment, who he executed the same of his
SEVALD BERE		Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	Margaretta Manufac	_
	My Commission Expires:	
Signed at town of OSLO this Sty day of April , 2004.	, State of	JORWAY
	STEIN INGE RABBEN	Rollin
Witnessed by: Selv Chluc Han Sheil 2014 Witness Signature and Date	STATE OF) 55.
Frinted Name of Witness Service Rey 5 April 2014 Witness Signature and Date	me personally came the ab RABBEN, to me person who executed the for	he executed the same of his
SEVALD BERG		Notary Public
TO THE PARTY OF TH	My Commission Expires: _	
	(Seal)	
	2	

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docker No. 135255
Signed at town of Breunk this Stay of April, 2001	, State of	orway
	BJØRNOLSTAD	stad _
Witnessed by: Kayman Cultur A - Zoog Witness Signature and Date RAYMOND WIKER Printed Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF This day of me personally came the OLSTAD, to me persona who executed the fore acknowledged to me that he own free will for the purpose) ss.) 2004, before above-named BJØRN elly known as the individual egoing assignment, who are executed the same of his
Printed Name of Witness	My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	(Scal)	

RECORDED: 04/13/2004